(n) Guarantees, endorsements and collateral granted by the Company or its Subsidiaries in 
connection with the Group’s activities which represent a unit amount in excess of thirty 
million euros (€30,000,000), it being specified that the aggregate annual amount of 
such guarantees, endorsements or collateral must not represent more than three 
hundred and fifty million euros (€350,000,000). 

(o) Revenue and results press releases and any communications to the market that could 
have a significant effect on the Company's share price or the Group's overall image. 

(p) The Group's financing strategy and interest rate and currency hedging policies as well